Additional paid-in capital 441,964 441,964
Treasury stock, at cost (3,366,616 shares) (12,079) (12,079)
Unallocated stock in Employee Stock Ownership Plan (377,616 shares) (1,231) (1,231)
Retained earnings 1,674,232 1,674,232
Accumulated other comprehensive income (35,242) (35,242)

Total share-owners' equity $ 2,104,270 $ 2,104,270

Total Capitalization $ 2,902,045 $ 3,102,045

S-18

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

20

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF PROTECTIVE

   The selected consolidated financial data of Protective and its subsidiaries at and for each of the years ended on December 31, 2005, 2004,
2003, 2002 and 2001 are derived from our audited financial statements for those years, and the selected consolidated financial data at and for the
three months ended March 31, 2006 and 2005 are derived from our unaudited financial statements for those periods. The following data should
be read in conjunction with the financial statements and the related notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying base prospectus and the pro forma financial information included in this prospectus supplement.

Three Months
Ended March 31, Year Ended December 31,

2006 2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001(1)

($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA
Premiums and policy fees $ 507,694 $ 468,514 $ 1,955,780 $ 1,821,094 $ 1,667,725 $ 1,561,717 $ 1,389,820
Reinsurance ceded (280,670) (282,152) (1,226,857) (1,125,646) (934,435) (751,396) (771,151)
Net of reinsurance ceded 227,024 186,362 728,923 695,448 733,290 810,321 618,669
Net investment income 299,065 287,953 1,180,502 1,084,217 1,030,752 1,022,953 880,141
Realized investment gains
(losses)

Derivative financial
instruments 13,337 (6,368) (30,881) 19,591 12,550 28,308 (1,114)
All other investments 5,153 27,878 49,393 28,305 58,064 910 (8,740)

Other income 48,536 44,284 181,267 161,014 122,869 100,196 120,647
Total revenues 593,115 540,109 2,109,204 1,988,575 1,957,525 1,962,688 1,609,603
Benefits and expenses 482,458 448,239 1,732,191 1,603,374 1,632,113 1,697,645 1,400,007
Income tax expense 38,520 31,787 130,446 134,820 108,362 87,688 68,538
Income (loss) from
discontinued operations(1) � � � � � � (30,522)
Change in accounting
principle(2) � � � (15,801) � � (7,593)

Net income $ 72,137 $ 60,083 $ 246,567 $ 234,580 $ 217,050 $ 177,355 $ 102,943

PER SHARE DATA
Net income from
continuing operations(3) �
basic $ 1.02 $ 0.85 $ 3.49 $ 3.56 $ 3.10 $ 2.54 $ 2.02
Net income � basic 1.02 0.85 3.49 3.34 3.10 2.54 1.48
Average shares
outstanding � basic 70,752,202 70,474,337 70,562,186 70,299,470 70,033,288 69,923,955 69,410,525
Net income from
continuing operations(3) �
diluted 1.01 0.84 3.46 3.52 3.07 2.52 2.01
Net income � diluted 1.01 0.84 3.46 3.30 3.07 2.52 1.47
Average shares
outstanding � diluted 71,559,255 71,273,760 71,350,541 71,064,539 70,644,642 70,462,797 69,950,173
Cash dividends 0.195 0.175 0.76 0.685 0.63 0.59 0.55
Share-owners' equity 30.11 30.52 31.35 31.19 29.02 25.06 20.42

BALANCE SHEET
DATA
Total assets $ 28,952,024 $ 27,863,074 $ 28,966,993 $ 27,211,378 $ 24,517,615 $ 21,893,403 $ 19,718,824
Total long-term debt 473,032 451,424 482,532 451,433 461,329 406,110 376,211
Total stable value contract
and annuity account
balances(4) 8,628,705 8,458,260 8,852,572 8,342,334 7,336,341 6,789,557 5,812,863
Liabilities related to
variable interest entities 442,383 481,921 448,093 482,434 400,000 � �
Subordinated debt
securities 324,743 324,743 324,743 324,743 221,650 215,000 175,000

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

21

Three Months
Ended March 31, Year Ended December 31,

Share-owners' equity 2,104,270 2,124,402 2,183,660 2,166,327 2,002,144 1,720,702 1,400,144

(1)
Income from discontinued operations in 2001 includes loss on sale of discontinued operations and loss from discontinued operations, net of income tax.

(2)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of income tax � amount in 2004 relates to SOP 03-1; amount in 2001 relates to FAS No. 133.

S-19

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

22

(3)
Net income excluding change in accounting principle and income (loss) from discontinued operations.

(4)
Includes stable value contract account balance and annuity account balances, which do not pose significant mortality risk.

[…]

position or operating results of the resulting company. These statements do not give effect to (1) our results of operations or other transactions or
developments since March 31, 2006, (2) the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies or synergies expected to result from
the acquisition, (3) the acquisition-related costs estimated to be approximately $42.4 million to integrate Chase Insurance Group's operations
into Protective's operations and (4) the effects of transactions or developments that may occur subsequent to the acquisition. The foregoing
matters could cause both Protective's pro forma historical financial position and results of operations, and Protective's actual future financial
position and results of operations, to differ materially from those presented in the following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements.

S-22

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

25

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
($ in thousands)

At March 31, 2006

Protective
Life

Corporation

Chase
Insurance
Group

Proforma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Proforma
Combined

Proforma
Reinsurance
Adjustment

Proforma
Post

Reinsurance

Proforma
Securities

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

ASSETS
Investments:
Fixed maturities, at market $ 14,965,927 $ 6,666,691 $ (102,591)(a) $ 21,530,027 $ � $ 21,530,027 $ � $ 21,530,027
Equity securities, at market 123,536 � � 123,536 � 123,536 � 123,536

Mortgage loans on real estate 3,411,337 � � 3,411,337 � 3,411,337 � 3,411,337
Investment in real estate, net of
accumulated depreciation 63,858 � � 63,858 � 63,858 � 63,858
Policy loans 456,147 383,278 � 839,425 � 839,425 � 839,425
Other long-term investments 269,345 � � 269,345 � 269,345 � 269,345
Short-term investments 833,567 � � 833,567 � 833,567 � 833,567

Total Investments $ 20,123,717 $ 7,049,969 $ (102,591) $ 27,071,095 � $ 27,071,095 � $ 27,071,095
Cash 37,118 481,145 (1,071,204)(b) (552,941) 359,741 (l) (193,200) 193,200 (o) 0
Accrued Investment Income 198,708 87,411 � 286,119 � 286,119 � 286,119
Accounts and premiums
receivable, net 59,236 16,071 � 75,307 � 75,307 � 75,307
Reinsurance receivables 3,146,444 986,756 � 4,133,200 (16,950)(m) 4,116,250 � 4,116,250
Deferred policy acquisition costs 2,332,639 159,637 775,046 (c) 3,267,322 (127,100)(n) 3,140,222 � 3,140,222
Goodwill 49,423 111,000 (111,000)(d) 49,423 � 49,423 � 49,423
Property and equipment, net 45,941 13,602 (13,602)(e) 45,941 � 45,941 � 45,941
Other assets 144,855 38,657 (1,368)(f) 182,144 � 182,144 6,800 (p) 188,944
Income tax receivable 96,443 � � 96,443 � 96,443 � 96,443
Deferred income taxes � 45,751 (45,751)(g) � � � � �
Assets related to separate
accounts
Variable annuity 2,447,968 107,343 � 2,555,311 � 2,555,311 � 2,555,311
Variable universal life 269,532 � � 269,532 � 269,532 � 269,532

Total assets $ 28,952,024 $ 9,097,342 $ (570,470) $ 37,478,896 $ 215,691 $ 37,694,587 $ 200,000 $ 37,894,587

LIABILITIES
Policy liabilities and accruals $ 12,214,590 $ 897,920 $ 434,105 (c) $ 13,546,615 $ � $ 13,546,615 $ � $ 13,546,615
Stable value product account
balances 5,873,092 � � 5,873,092 � 5,873,092 � 5,873,092
Annuity account balances 3,330,897 6,722,842 � 10,053,739 � 10,053,739 � 10,053,739
Other policyholders' funds 147,470 234,568 � 382,038 � 382,038 � 382,038
Other liabilities 893,828 140,106 (16,466)(h) 1,017,468 100,700 (ab) 1,118,168 � 1,118,168
Accrued income taxes � 6,454 � 6,454 114,991 (r) 121,445 � 121,445
Deferred income taxes 280,219 � � 280,219 � 280,219 � 280,219
Non-recourse funding obligations 150,000 � � 150,000 � 150,000 � 150,000
Liabilities related to variable
interest entities 442,383 � � 442,383 � 442,383 � 442,383
Long-term debt 473,032 � � 473,032 � 473,032 � 473,032
Subordinated debt securities 324,743 � � 324,743 � 324,743 200,000 (q) 524,743
Liabilities related to separate
accounts
Variable annuity 2,447,968 107,343 � 2,555,311 � 2,555,311 � 2,555,311
Variable universal life 269,532 � � 269,532 � 269,532 � 269,532

Total liabilities $ 26,847,754 $ 8,109,233 $ 417,639 $ 35,374,626 $ 215,691 $ 35,590,317 $ 200,000 $ 35,790,317

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

S-23

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

26

At March 31, 2006

Protective
Life

Corporation

Chase
Insurance
Group

Proforma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Proforma
Combined

Proforma
Reinsurance
Adjustment

Proforma
Post

Reinsurance

Proforma
Securities

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Share-owners' equity
Preferred stock � � � � �
Common stock and additional
paid-in capital $ 478,590 $ 890,862 $ (890,862)(i) $ 478,590 �$ 478,590 �$ 478,590
Treasury stock, at cost (12,079) � � (12,079) � (12,079) � (12,079)
Unallocated stock in Employee
Stock Ownership Plan (1,231) � � (1,231) � (1,231) � (1,231)
Retained Earnings 1,674,232 216,093 (216,093)(j) 1,674,232 � 1,674,232 � 1,674,232
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss):
Net unrealized gains (losses) on
investments, net of income tax (40,276) (118,846) 118,846(k) (40,276) � (40,276) � (40,276)
Accumulated gain (loss) � hedging
net of income tax 5,034 � � 5,034 � 5,034 � 5,034

Total share-owners' equity $ 2,104,270 $ 988,109 $ (988,109) $ 2,104,270 �$ 2,104,270 �$ 2,104,270

Total liabilities and share-owners'
equity $ 28,952,024 $ 9,097,342 $ (570,470) $ 37,478,896 $ 215,691 $ 37,694,587 $ 200,000 $ 37,894,587

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

S-24

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

27

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
($ in thousands except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Protective
Life

Corporation

Chase
Insurance
Group

Proforma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Proforma
Combined

Proforma
Reinsurance
Adjustment

Proforma
Post

Reinsurance

Proforma
Securities

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Revenues
Net premiums and policy fees $ 227,024 $ 62,667 $ � $ 289,691 $ (21,626)(v)$ 268,065 $ � $ 268,065
Net investment income 299,065 92,300 � 391,365 (9,660)(v) 381,705 � 381,705
Realized investment gains
(losses) 18,490 (4,798) � 13,692 1,919(v) 15,611 � 15,611
Other income 48,536 7,264 � 55,800 (1,787)(v) 54,013 � 54,013

Total revenues $ 593,115 $ 157,433 � $ 750,548 $ (31,154) $ 719,394 � $ 719,394

Benefits and Expenses:
Benefits and settlement
expenses, net of reinsurance
ceded 349,608 99,232 � 448,840 (23,825)(v) 425,015 � 425,015
Amortization of deferred policy
acquisition costs 50,031 3,119 2,639(s) 55,789 (997)(v) 54,792 � 54,792
Other operating expenses, net of
reinsurance ceded 82,819 17,317 (1,341)(t) 98,795 10,340(v) 109,135 3,795(w) 112,930

Total benefits and expenses 482,458 119,668 1,298 603,424 (14,482) 588,942 3,795 592,737

Income before income tax 110,657 37,765 (1,298) 147,124 (16,672) 130,452 (3,795) 126,657

Income tax expense 38,520 13,232 (454)(u) 51,298 (5,835)(u) 45,463 (1,328)(u) 44,135

Net income from continuing
operations $ 72,137 $ 24,533 $ (844) $ 95,826 $ (10,837) $ 84,989 $ (2,467) $ 82,522

Net income per common share �
basic $ 1.02 $ 1.35 $ 1.20 $ 1.17
Net income per common share �
diluted $ 1.01 $ 1.34 $ 1.19 $ 1.15
Cash dividends paid per share $ 0.195 $ 0.195 $ 0.195 $ 0.195
Weighted average common shares
outstanding � basic 70,752,202 70,752,202 70,752,202 70,752,202
Weighted average common shares
outstanding � diluted 71,559,255 71,559,255 71,559,255 71,559,255

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

S-25

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

28

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
($ in thousands except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Protective
Life

Corporation

Chase
Insurance
Group

Proforma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Proforma
Combined

Proforma
Reinsurance
Adjustment

Proforma
Post

Reinsurance

Proforma
Securities

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Revenues
Net premiums and policy fees $ 728,923 $ 214,017 $ � $ 942,940 $ (72,447)(z) $ 870,493 $ � $ 870,493
Net investment income 1,180,502 339,451 � 1,519,953 (34,620)(z) 1,485,333 � 1,485,333
Realized investment gains
(losses) 18,512 6,933 � 25,445 (2,773)(z) 22,672 � 22,672
Other income 181,267 43,398 � 224,665 (13,255)(z) 211,410 � 211,410

Total revenues $ 2,109,204 $ 603,799 � $ 2,713,003 $ (123,095) $ 2,589,908 � $ 2,589,908

Benefits and Expenses:
Benefits and settlement expenses,
net of reinsurance
ceded $ 1,253,367 $ 354,561 � $ 1,607,928 $ (86,896)(z) $ 1,521,032 � $ 1,521,032
Amortization of deferred policy
acquisition costs 198,503 (87,628) 242(x) 111,117 35,486(z) 146,603 � 146,603
Other operating expenses, net of
reinsurance ceded 280,321 166,186 (1,321)(y) 445,186 1,316(z) 446,502 15,180(aa) 461,682

Total benefits and expenses $ 1,732,191 $ 433,119 $ (1,079) $ 2,164,231 $ (50,094) $ 2,114,137 $ 15,180 $ 2,129,317

Income from continuing
operations before income tax 377,013 170,680 1,079 548,772 (73,001) 475,771 (15,180) 460,591

Income tax expense 130,446 64,949 378(u) 195,773 (25,550)(u) 170,223 (5,313) 164,910

Net income from continuing
operations $ 246,567 $ 105,731 $ 701 $ 352,999 $ (47,451) $ 305,548 $ (9,867) $ 295,681

Net income per common share �
basic $ 3.49 $ 5.00 $ 4.33 $ 4.19
Net income per common share �
diluted $ 3.46 $ 4.95 $ 4.28 $ 4.14
Cash dividends paid per share $ 0.76 $ 0.76 $ 0.76 $ 0.76
Weighted average common shares
outstanding � basic 70,562,186 70,562,186 70,562,186 70,562,186
Weighted average common shares
outstanding � diluted 71,350,541 71,350,541 71,350,541 71,350,541

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

S-26

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 424B2

29

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Reporting Reclassifications